
General $182,132
Capital Outlay $642,862
Special Education $343,639

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $0.597

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.059

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,482,847
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,538,405Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $207,563,492
Owner Occupied $72,564,031
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $61,130,574

Total $341,258,097

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

8.1
17.4%

22.4

$52,912Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 163.600
9-12 93.354

173.012
100.430

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 256.954 273.442

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 273

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 28

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 9.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 32.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.0%

26

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,318

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 273

Educational Funds $14,397

Sparsity $55,558

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 273.88

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.0
20.4
20.6

21.1
21.2

25

2024-2025 Profile of Wall 51-5

Home County: Pennington

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

401 S Blvd W, Wall, SD 57790-0414

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,374,375

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,679

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $2,553,515

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,680,138
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$307,501
$475

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $9,333
Non-Programmed $45
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $290,045

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,109,049
County $13,837

State $1,586,064
Federal $167,692
Total $2,876,642

$661,250
$557

$0
$250,000

$393,252
$360

$0
$79,871

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$911,807 $473,483

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$57,921

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$149,167
$675,449

$130,343
$8,709

$0
$0

$23,000
$0
$0
$0

$104,507
$47,948

$93,491
$0

$6,885
$0

$0
$0

$47,534

$265,279

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$119,494 $0 $0
$0 $3,480 $0

$452,774 $228,091 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,449,007

$0
$0

$153,846
$354,723

$62,732
$0

$156,745
$0

$67,210
$47,583

$45
$0

$126,524

$440,037
$0
$0

$29,845
$118,124

$31,240
$0

$41,794
$0

$27,137
$9,163

$0
$0

$14,494

$24,691
$475

$0
$54,910
$84,752

$6,540
$2,473,157

$300,771
$160,228

$1,427
$3,654

$0
$0

$55,806

$218,835
$0
$0

$2,937
$5,091

$16,012
$45,688
$34,476

$0
$116,754

$6,854
$0
$0

$84,047

$114,899
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$38,150
$147,080

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$8,750

$5,449
$0
$0

$1,120
$112,758

$2,970
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$104,507
$48,371

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Wall 51-5

Other Enterprise

$715,036

$195,943 $203,820

$3,515,496 $672,306 $408,352Total Expenditures

$2,418,414 $711,834 $3,166,412 $530,694 $308,879 $275,176


