



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Wall 51-5

401 S Blvd W, Wall, SD 57790-0414

Home County: Pennington

Area in Square Miles: 1,318

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	273
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	273
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	273.88
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	28
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	25
% Special Needs Students*	9.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	32.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.9
Number of Graduates	26

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,912	
Avg Years of Experience	8.1	
% with Advanced Degrees	17.4%	
Certified Instructional Staff	22.4	
Classroom Staff	0.5	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.6
Math	20.4
Reading	22.0
Science	21.1
Composite Score	21.2
Number Tested	18

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$69,679

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	163.600	173.012
9-12	93.354	100.430
Total	256.954	273.442

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,482,847
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$55,558
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,538,405

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$182,132
Capital Outlay	\$642,862
Special Education	\$343,639
Impact Aid	\$2,374,375

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,397

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$207,563,492
Owner Occupied	\$72,564,031
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$61,130,574
Total	\$341,258,097

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$0.597
Capital Outlay	\$2.059
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Wall 51-5

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,109,049	\$661,250	\$393,252
County	\$13,837	\$557	\$360
State	\$1,586,064	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$167,692	\$250,000	\$79,871
Total	\$2,876,642	\$911,807	\$473,483

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$715,036	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$2,553,515
Food Service	\$195,943	\$203,820
Other Enterprise	\$47,534	\$57,921

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,680,138	\$265,279	\$307,501
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$475
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$149,167	\$0	\$93,491
Administration Services	\$675,449	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$119,494	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$3,480	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$452,774	\$228,091	\$0
Transportation Services	\$130,343	\$23,000	\$6,885
Other Support Services	\$8,709	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$9,333	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$45	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$104,507	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$290,045	\$47,948	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,515,496	\$672,306	\$408,352

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,449,007	\$440,037	\$24,691	\$218,835	\$114,899	\$5,449
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$475	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$153,846	\$29,845	\$54,910	\$2,937	\$0	\$1,120
Administration Services	\$354,723	\$118,124	\$84,752	\$5,091	\$0	\$112,758
Fiscal Services	\$62,732	\$31,240	\$6,540	\$16,012	\$0	\$2,970
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$2,473,157	\$45,688	\$38,150	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$156,745	\$41,794	\$300,771	\$34,476	\$147,080	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$160,228	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$67,210	\$27,137	\$1,427	\$116,754	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$47,583	\$9,163	\$3,654	\$6,854	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$45	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$104,507
Co-Curricular	\$126,524	\$14,494	\$55,806	\$84,047	\$8,750	\$48,371
Total Expenditures	\$2,418,414	\$711,834	\$3,166,412	\$530,694	\$308,879	\$275,176

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.